Form	PTO-1595
1-31-92	

09-02-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade

copy thereof.

100805818 ______ 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies) YASUSHI MIYAMOTO NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION 6-3, Ohtemachi-2-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Merger [X] Assignment Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No [] Security Agreement [] Change of name [] Other Execution Date: August 10, 1998 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 10, 1998 Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) A. Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved [1] concerning document should be mailed: Elzbieta Chłopecka 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$40.00 Pollock, Vande Sande & Priddy [X] Enclosed Suite 800 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1990 M Street, N.W. [X] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036 Account 22-0185 08/31 1998 TDADE1 00000037 09137772 8. Deposit Account No: 22-0185 40.00 OF 02 FC#581 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. L Date: 03-25 1998 Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2] Registration No. 32,767 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments**

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Sole Inventor

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Yasushi MIYAMOTO,

a citizen of Japan by NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan,

6-3, Ohtemachi-2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Yasushi MIYAMOTO,

do hereby sell and assign to said NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION,

therix successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, "SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND MEHTOD OF FABRICATING THE SAME" in and to

invented by me and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extentions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION,

burick Successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extention, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION.

> 1998. Signed this 10th day of August,

> > Yasushi Miyamoto

(Yasushi MIYAMOTO)

WITNESS:

RECORDED: 08/25/1998

Shigeto Takebayashi